Jersey Trophy Rally 2021

Final Entry List

No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

21 Chris Barette/ Derek Le Bailley Ford Escort 2300 D

26 Paul Trebert/ Jason Carre Peugeot 206 1596 B

29 Stuart Thompson/ Edward Gamble Vauxhall Pentagon Nova 1398 A

34 David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9 1995 E

35 Joao Rodrigues/ Jordan Neill Renault Clio Sport 1998 FWD2

46 Francis Touzel / Matthew Godfrey BMW 325i 2400 D

56 Fraser Torode/ Phil Vedier Peugeot 205 GTi 1998 FWD2

57 Stephen Higgins/ Cat Lund Austin Mini Cooper 1275 A

There are 8 entries, and 8 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls
35 FWD2

34 E

56 FWD2

26 B

Crew 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Joao 3:46.1 5:15.1 3:31.1 4:56.9 3:22.7 4:54.8 3:18.8 4:53.6
Rodrigues/

Jordan

Neill

David 3:35.3 5:07.2 3:27.1 4:58.5 3:25.4 4:56.1 3:26.7 4:53.2
Longfellow/

Mark

Broadbent

Fraser 3:40.7 5:24.0 3:30.0 5:30.2 3:22.9 5:05.0 3:19.5 4:53.0
Torode/

Phil Vedier

Paul 3:43.7 5:20.8 3:33.7 5:10.4 3:31.1 5:08.1 3:34.6 5:07.0
Trebert/

Jason

Carre

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Final Individual Times in Position Order

Jersey Trophy Rally 2021

22 23 24 25 26 Penalty
7:13.4 6:04.3 6:53.7 5525 7:12.9

7:11.9 6:08.4 7:02.8 6:11.7 7:12.9

7:22.9 6:14.4 7:10.9 6:10.3 6:58.5

7:25.5 6:18.4 7:13.5 6:15.6 7:12.9

to MTC 8 In

1:(

1:(

1:(

1:(
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15
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John

2.92
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16
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4.29
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Stage
17
St

John

2.92
miles

Stage
18
Rozel
3
4.29
miles

Stage
19
St

John

2.92
miles

Stage
20
Rozel

4.29
miles

Stage 22 Stage 23 Stage 24 Stage 25 Stage 26

Waterworks St Waterworks St Waterworks
1 Lawrence 2 Lawrence 3
5.51 miles 2 5.51 miles 3 5.51 miles
4.95 4.95
miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls
21 D
26 B
29 A
34 E
35 FWD2

Crew
Chris
Barette/
Derek Le
Bailley

Paul
Trebert/
Jason
Carre

Stuart
Thompson/
Edward
Gamble

David
Longfellow/
Mark
Broadbent

Joao
Rodrigues/
Jordan
Neill

13
3:35.9

3:43.7

3:41.3

3:35.3

3:46.1

Jersey Trophy Rally 2021

Final Individual Times  in Starting Order

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
5:04.1 3:29.8 5:26.0

5:20.8 3:33.7 5:10.4 3:31.1 5:08.1 3:34.6 5:07.0

5:22.6

5:07.2 3:27.1 4:58.5 3:25.4 4:56.1 3:26.7 4:53.2

5:15.1 3:31.1 4:56.9 3:22.7 4:54.8 3:18.8 4:53.6

22 23 24 25 26 Penalty

7:25.5 6:18.4 7:13.5 6:15.6 7:12.9

7:11.9 6:08.4 7:02.8 6:11.7 7:12.9

7:13.4 6:04.3 6:53.7 5525 7:12.9

to MTC 8 In
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1:(

Re

1:(

1:(
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Car Cls Crew 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 Penalty
46 D Francis 3:43.1 9:00.0 3:36.7 5:05.7 Re
Touzel /
Matthew
Godfrey
56 FWD2 Fraser 3:40.7 5:24.0 3:30.0 5:30.2 3:22.9 5:05.0 3:19.5 4:53.0 7:22.9 6:14.4 7:10.9 6:10.3 6:58.5 1:(
Torode/
Phil Vedier
57 A Stephen 4:45.6 7:04.6 Re
Higgins/
Cat Lund
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage @ Stage Stage 22 Stage 23 Stage 24 Stage 25 Stage 26
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Waterworks St Waterworks St Waterworks
St Rozel St Rozel St Rozel St Rozel 1 Lawrence 2 Lawrence 3
John 1 John 2 John 3 John 4 5.51 miles 2 5.51 miles 3 5.51 miles
1 4.29 2 4.29 3 4.29 4 4.29 4.95 4.95
2.92 miles 2.92 miles 2.92 miles 2.92 miles miles miles
miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls Crew 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
Class B
26 B Paul 3:43.7 5:20.8 3:33.7 5:10.4 3:31.1 5:08.1 3:34.6 5:07.0
Trebert/
Jason
Carre
Class E
34 E David 3:35.3 5:07.2 3:27.1 4:58.5 3:25.4 4:56.1 3:26.7 4:53.2
Longfellow/
Mark
Broadbent
Class FWD2
35 FWD2 Joao 3:46.1 5:15.1 3:31.1 4:56.9 3:22.7 4:54.8 3:18.8 4:53.6
Rodrigues/
Jordan
Neill
56 FWD2 Fraser 3:40.7 5:24.0 3:30.0 5:30.2 3:22.9 5:05.0 3:19.5 4:53.0
Torode/
Phil Vedier

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Jersey Trophy Rally 2021
Final Individual Times in Class Order to MTC 8 In

22 23 24 25 26 Penalty

7:25.5 6:18.4 7:13.5 6:15.6 7:12.9

7:11.9 6:08.4 7:02.8 6:11.7 7:12.9

7:13.4 6:04.3 6:53.7 5:52.5 7:12.9

7:22.9 6:14.4 7:10.9 6:10.3 6:58.5

1:(

1:(

1:(

1:(
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19
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4.29
miles

Stage 22 Stage 23 Stage 24 Stage 25 Stage 26

Waterworks St Waterworks St Waterworks
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4.95 4.95
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These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)
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Jersey Trophy Rally 2021
Final Overall Results In Position Order to MTC 8 In

Total Cls OI/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
35 FWD2 Joao Rodrigues/ Jordan Neill Renault Clio Sport 1:07:15.9 1 1
34 E David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9 1:07:37.2 1 2 +0:21.3 +0:21.3
56 FWD2 Fraser Torode/ Phil Vedier Peugeot 205 GTi 1:08:42.3 2 3 +1:26.4 +1:05.1
26 B  Paul Trebert/ Jason Carre Peugeot 206 1:09:35.3 1 4 +2:19.4 +0:53.0

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)
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Car
21
26
29
34
35
46
56
57

Cls

m >» W O

FWD2
D
FWD2
A

Final

Crew

Chris Barette/ Derek Le Bailley
Paul Trebert/ Jason Carre

Stuart Thompson/ Edward Gamble
David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent
Joao Rodrigues/ Jordan Neill
Francis Touzel / Matthew Godfrey
Fraser Torode/ Phil Vedier

Stephen Higgins/ Cat Lund

Jersey Trophy Rally 2021

Overall Results in Starting Order

Total Cis OIA
Car Penalty Pos Pos
Ford Escort 17:35.8
Peugeot 206 1:09:35.3 1 4
Vauxhall Pentagon Nova 9:03.9
Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9 1:07:37.2 1 2
Renault Clio Sport 1:07:15.9 1
BMW 325i 21:25.5
Peugeot 205 GTi 1:08:42.3 2 3
Austin Mini Cooper 11:50.2

to MTC 8 In

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)
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Jersey Trophy Rally 2021
Final Overall Results In Class Order to MTC 8 In

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class B

26 B  Paul Trebert/ Jason Carre Peugeot 206 1:09:35.3 1 4
Class E

34 E David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9 1:07:37.2 1 2
Class FWD2

35 FWD2 Joao Rodrigues/ Jordan Neill Renault Clio Sport 1:07:15.9

56 FWD2 Fraser Torode/ Phil Vedier Peugeot 205 GTi 1:08:42.3 2 3

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)
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Jersey Trophy Rally 2021
Final Position on each Stage to MTC 8 In

Stage 21
St Stay
Lawrence Stage 22 $
Stage 13 Stage 14 Stage 15 Stage 16 Stagel7 Stagel1l8 Stage 19  Stage 20 1 Waterworks Law
StJohnl Rozell StJohn2 Rozel2 StJohn3 Rozel3 StJohn4 Rozel4 4.95 1

2.92 miles 4.29 miles 2.92 miles 4.29 miles 2.92 miles 4.29 miles 2.92 miles 4.29 miles miles 5.51 miles 4.95
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

1 34 3:35.3 21 5:041 34 3:27.1 35 4569 35 3:22.7 35 4:54.8 35 3:18.8 56 4:53.0 34 7:11.9 35
2 21 3:359 34 5:07.2 21 3:29.8 34 4585 56 3:229 34 4:56.1 56 3:19.5 34 4:53.2 35 7:134 34
3 56 3:40.7 35 5:15.1 56 3:30.0 46 5:05.7 34 3:254 56 5:05.0 34 3:26.7 35 4:53.6 56 7:22.9 56
4 29 31413 26 5208 35 3:31.1 26 5:104 26 3:31.1 26 5:08.1 26 3:346 26 5:07.0 26 7:255 26
5 46 3:43.1 29 5226 26 3:33.7 21 5:26.0

6 26 3:43.7 56 5:24.0 46 3:36.7 56 5:30.2

7 35 3:146.1 57 7:04.6

8 57 41456 46 9:00.0

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)
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Stage 13
St John 1
2.92 miles

Posn Car
34
21
56
29
46
26
35
57

0 N O O B~ WDN P

3:35.3
3:35.9
3:40.7
3:41.3
3:43.1
3:43.7
3:46.1
4:45.6

Stage 14
Rozel 1
4.29 miles

Time Car

21
34
35
29
26
56
57
46

8:40.0
8:42.5
9:01.2
9:03.9
9:04.5
9:04.7
11:50.2
12:43.1

Stage 15
St John 2
2.92 miles

Time Car

34
21
35
56
26
46

Time
12:09.6
12:09.8
12:32.3
12:34.7
12:38.2
16:19.8

Final

Stage 16
Rozel 2
4.29 miles

Car
34
35
21
26
56
46

17:08.1
17:29.2
17:35.8
17:48.6
18:04.9
21:25.5

Position after each Stage

Jersey Trophy Rally 2021

Stage 17
St John 3
2.92 miles

Time Car

34
35
26
56

20:33.5
20:51.9
21:19.7
21:27.8

Stage 18
Rozel 3
4.29 miles

Time Car

34
35
26
56

25:29.6
25:46.7
26:27.8
26:32.8

Stage 19
St John 4
2.92 miles

Time Car

34
35
56
26

28:56.3
29:05.5
29:52.3
30:02.4

to MTC 8 In

Stage 20
Rozel 4
4.29 miles

Time Car

34
35
56
26

Time
33:49.5
33:59.1
34:45.3
35:09.4

Stage 21

St

Lawrence 1
4.95 miles

Car
34
35
56
26

Time
33:49.5
33:59.1
34:45.3
35:09.4

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Stage
Waterw

1

551 m

Car
34
35
56
26

;
41
41:
42:
42:


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info
https://www.rallies.info/www.jerseyrally.com
https://www.rallies.info/www.jerseyrally.com

Jersey Trophy Rally 2021
Final Awards to MTC 8 In

Award No Crew Car

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)
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Jersey Trophy Rally 2021
Final Retirements in Starting Order to MTC 8 In

Cis OIA
Car Cls Crew 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 Penalty Total Pos Pos
21 D Chris Barette/ Derek Le Bailley  3:35.9 5:04.1 3:29.8 5:26.0 Retired
29 A Stuart Thompson/ Edward 3:41.3 5:22.6 Retired
Gamble
46 D Francis Touzel / Matthew 3:43.1 9:00.0 3:36.7 5:05.7 Retired
Godfrey
57 A Stephen Higgins/ Cat Lund 4:45.6 7:04.6 Retired

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage 22 Stage 23 Stage 24 Stage 25 Stage 26

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Waterworks St Waterworks St Waterworks
St Rozel St Rozel St Rozel St Rozel 1 Lawrence 2 Lawrence 3

John 1 John 2 John 3 John 4 5.51 miles 2 5.51 miles 3 5.51 miles
1 4.29 2 4.29 3 4.29 4 4.29 4.95 4.95

2.92 miles 2.92 miles 2.92 miles 2.92 miles miles miles

miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)
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