

Jersey Trophy Rally 2021 Final Entry List

No	Crew	Car	CC	Class	Club	Entrant/Sponsor
21	Chris Barette/ Derek Le Bailley	Ford Escort	2300	D		
26	Paul Trebert/ Jason Carre	Peugeot 206	1596	В		
29	Stuart Thompson/ Edward Gamble	Vauxhall Pentagon Nova	1398	Α		
34	David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent	Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9	1995	Е		
35	Joao Rodrigues/ Jordan Neill	Renault Clio Sport	1998	FWD2		
46	Francis Touzel / Matthew Godfrey	BMW 325i	2400	D		
56	Fraser Torode/ Phil Vedier	Peugeot 205 GTi	1998	FWD2		
57	Stephen Higgins/ Cat Lund	Austin Mini Cooper	1275	Α		

There are 8 entries, and 8 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)



Final Individual Times in Position Order to MTC 8 In

Car	Cls	Crew	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	Penalty	
35	FWD2	Joao Rodrigues/ Jordan Neill	3:46.1	5:15.1	3:31.1	4:56.9	3:22.7	4:54.8	3:18.8	4:53.6		7:13.4	6:04.3	6:53.7	5:52.5	7:12.9		1:0
34	E	David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent	3:35.3	5:07.2	3:27.1	4:58.5	3:25.4	4:56.1	3:26.7	4:53.2		7:11.9	6:08.4	7:02.8	6:11.7	7:12.9		1:0
56	FWD2	Fraser Torode/ Phil Vedier	3:40.7	5:24.0	3:30.0	5:30.2	3:22.9	5:05.0	3:19.5	4:53.0		7:22.9	6:14.4	7:10.9	6:10.3	6:58.5		1:0
26	В	Paul Trebert/ Jason Carre	3:43.7	5:20.8	3:33.7	5:10.4	3:31.1	5:08.1	3:34.6	5:07.0		7:25.5	6:18.4	7:13.5	6:15.6	7:12.9		1:0

Times shown *like this* are notional or penalised

Stage 13	Stage 14	Stage 15	Stage 16	Stage 17	Stage 18	Stage 19	Stage 20	Stage 22 Waterworks	Stage 23 St	Stage 24 Waterworks	Stage 25 St	Stage 26 Waterworks
St	Rozel	St	Rozel	St	Rozel	St	Rozel	1	Lawrence	2	Lawrence	3
John	1	John	2	John	3	John	4	5.51 miles	2	5.51 miles	3	5.51 miles
1	4.29	2	4.29	3	4.29	4	4.29		4.95		4.95	
2.92	miles	2.92	miles	2.92	miles	2.92	miles		miles		miles	
miles		miles		miles		miles						

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)



Final Individual Times in Starting Order to MTC 8 In

Car	Cls	Crew	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	Penalty	
21	D	Chris Barette/ Derek Le Bailley	3:35.9	5:04.1	3:29.8	5:26.0												R
26	В	Paul Trebert/ Jason Carre	3:43.7	5:20.8	3:33.7	5:10.4	3:31.1	5:08.1	3:34.6	5:07.0		7:25.5	6:18.4	7:13.5	6:15.6	7:12.9		1:
29	А	Stuart Thompson/ Edward Gamble	3:41.3	5:22.6														Re
34	E	David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent	3:35.3	5:07.2	3:27.1	4:58.5	3:25.4	4:56.1	3:26.7	4:53.2		7:11.9	6:08.4	7:02.8	6:11.7	7:12.9		1:0
35	FWD2	Joao Rodrigues/ Jordan Neill	3:46.1	5:15.1	3:31.1	4:56.9	3:22.7	4:54.8	3:18.8	4:53.6		7:13.4	6:04.3	6:53.7	5:52.5	7:12.9		1:0

Car	Cls	Crew	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	Penalty	
46	D	Francis Touzel / Matthew Godfrey	3:43.1	9:00.0	3:36.7	5:05.7												Re
56	FWD2	Fraser Torode/ Phil Vedier	3:40.7	5:24.0	3:30.0	5:30.2	3:22.9	5:05.0	3:19.5	4:53.0		7:22.9	6:14.4	7:10.9	6:10.3	6:58.5		1:0
57	А	Stephen Higgins/ Cat Lund	4:45.6	7:04.6														Re

Times shown *like this* are notional or penalised

Stage 13	Stage 14	Stage 15	Stage 16	Stage 17	Stage 18	Stage 19	Stage 20	Stage 22 Waterworks	Stage 23 St	Stage 24 Waterworks	Stage 25 St	Stage 26 Waterworks
St	Rozel	St	Rozel	St	Rozel	St	Rozel	1	Lawrence	2	Lawrence	3
John	1	John	2	John	3	John	4	5.51 miles	2	5.51 miles	3	5.51 miles
1	4.29	2	4.29	3	4.29	4	4.29		4.95		4.95	
2.92	miles	2.92	miles	2.92	miles	2.92	miles		miles		miles	
miles		miles		miles		miles						

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)



Final Individual Times in Class Order to MTC 8 In

Car	Cls	Crew	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	Penalty	
Clas	s B																	
26	В	Paul Trebert/ Jason Carre	3:43.7	5:20.8	3:33.7	5:10.4	3:31.1	5:08.1	3:34.6	5:07.0		7:25.5	6:18.4	7:13.5	6:15.6	7:12.9		1:0
Clas	s E																	
34	E	David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent	3:35.3	5:07.2	3:27.1	4:58.5	3:25.4	4:56.1	3:26.7	4:53.2		7:11.9	6:08.4	7:02.8	6:11.7	7:12.9		1:0
Clas	s FWD2	2																
35	FWD2	Joao Rodrigues/ Jordan Neill	3:46.1	5:15.1	3:31.1	4:56.9	3:22.7	4:54.8	3:18.8	4:53.6		7:13.4	6:04.3	6:53.7	5:52.5	7:12.9		1:0
56	FWD2	Fraser Torode/ Phil Vedier	3:40.7	5:24.0	3:30.0	5:30.2	3:22.9	5:05.0	3:19.5	4:53.0		7:22.9	6:14.4	7:10.9	6:10.3	6:58.5		1:0

Times shown *like this* are notional or penalised

Stage 13	Stage 14	Stage 15	Stage 16	Stage 17	Stage 18	Stage 19	Stage 20	Stage 22 Waterworks	Stage 23 St	Stage 24 Waterworks	Stage 25 St	Stage 26 Waterworks
St	Rozel	St	Rozel	St	Rozel	St	Rozel	1	Lawrence	2	Lawrence	3
John	1	John	2	John	3	John	4	5.51 miles	2	5.51 miles	3	5.51 miles
1	4.29	2	4.29	3	4.29	4	4.29		4.95		4.95	
2.92	miles	2.92	miles	2.92	miles	2.92	miles		miles		miles	
miles		miles		miles		miles						

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)



Final Overall Results in Position Order to MTC 8 In

				Total	Cls	O/A	Diff from	Diff from
Car	Cls	Crew	Car	Penalty	Pos	Pos	Leader	car ahead
35	FWD2	Joao Rodrigues/ Jordan Neill	Renault Clio Sport	1:07:15.9	1	1		
34	Е	David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent	Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9	1:07:37.2	1	2	+0:21.3	+0:21.3
56	FWD2	Fraser Torode/ Phil Vedier	Peugeot 205 GTi	1:08:42.3	2	3	+1:26.4	+1:05.1
26	В	Paul Trebert/ Jason Carre	Peugeot 206	1:09:35.3	1	4	+2:19.4	+0:53.0

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)



Final Overall Results in Starting Order to MTC 8 In

				Total	Cls	O/A
Car	Cls	Crew	Car	Penalty	Pos	Pos
21	D	Chris Barette/ Derek Le Bailley	Ford Escort	17:35.8		
26	В	Paul Trebert/ Jason Carre	Peugeot 206	1:09:35.3	1	4
29	Α	Stuart Thompson/ Edward Gamble	Vauxhall Pentagon Nova	9:03.9		
34	Е	David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent	Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9	1:07:37.2	1	2
35	FWD2	Joao Rodrigues/ Jordan Neill	Renault Clio Sport	1:07:15.9	1	1
46	D	Francis Touzel / Matthew Godfrey	BMW 325i	21:25.5		
56	FWD2	Fraser Torode/ Phil Vedier	Peugeot 205 GTi	1:08:42.3	2	3
57	Α	Stephen Higgins/ Cat Lund	Austin Mini Cooper	11:50.2		

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)



Final Overall Results in Class Order to MTC 8 In

				Total	Cls	O/A
Car	Cls	Crew	Car	Penalty	Pos	Pos
Clas	s B					
26	В	Paul Trebert/ Jason Carre	Peugeot 206	1:09:35.3	1	4
Clas	s E					
34	Е	David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent	Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9	1:07:37.2	1	2
Clas	s FWD2	2				
35	FWD2	Joao Rodrigues/ Jordan Neill	Renault Clio Sport	1:07:15.9	1	1
56	FWD2	Fraser Torode/ Phil Vedier	Peugeot 205 GTi	1:08:42.3	2	3

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)



Final Position on each Stage to MTC 8 In

	St J	ge 13 John 1 miles	Ro	ge 14 zel 1 miles	St J	ge 15 John 2 ! miles	Ro	ge 16 ozel 2 miles	St J	ge 17 John 3 2 miles	Ro	ge 18 zel 3 miles	St J	ge 19 John 4 2 miles	Ro	ge 20 ozel 4 omiles	Law 4	ge 21 St rence 1 .95 iles	Wate	ge 22 rworks 1 miles	Staq ; Law 4.95
Posn	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car
1	34	3:35.3	21	5:04.1	34	3:27.1	35	4:56.9	35	3:22.7	35	4:54.8	35	3:18.8	56	4:53.0			34	7:11.9	35
2	21	3:35.9	34	5:07.2	21	3:29.8	34	4:58.5	56	3:22.9	34	4:56.1	56	3:19.5	34	4:53.2			35	7:13.4	34
3	56	3:40.7	35	5:15.1	56	3:30.0	46	5:05.7	34	3:25.4	56	5:05.0	34	3:26.7	35	4:53.6			56	7:22.9	56
4	29	3:41.3	26	5:20.8	35	3:31.1	26	5:10.4	26	3:31.1	26	5:08.1	26	3:34.6	26	5:07.0			26	7:25.5	26
5	46	3:43.1	29	5:22.6	26	3:33.7	21	5:26.0													
6	26	3:43.7	56	5:24.0	46	3:36.7	56	5:30.2													
7	35	3:46.1	57	7:04.6																	
8	57	4:45.6	46	9:00.0																	

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)



Final Position after each Stage to MTC 8 In

	Stage 13 St John 1 2.92 miles		St John 1		St John 1		St John 1		St John 1		St John 1		Stage 14 Rozel 1 4.29 miles		Rozel 1		Rozel 1		Rozel 1		St John 1 Ro		John 1 Rozel 1		Rozel 1		Rozel 1		Rozel 1		St John 2		R	Rozel 2 St		John 3 R		Stage 18 Rozel 3 4.29 miles		Stage 19 St John 4 2.92 miles		age 20 ozel 4 9 miles	4 Lawrence 1		Stage Waterw 1 5.51 m	
Posn	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	7																										
1	34	3:35.3	21	8:40.0	34	12:09.6	34	17:08.1	34	20:33.5	34	25:29.6	34	28:56.3	34	33:49.5	34	33:49.5	34	41:																										
2	21	3:35.9	34	8:42.5	21	12:09.8	35	17:29.2	35	20:51.9	35	25:46.7	35	29:05.5	35	33:59.1	35	33:59.1	35	41:																										
3	56	3:40.7	35	9:01.2	35	12:32.3	21	17:35.8	26	21:19.7	26	26:27.8	56	29:52.3	56	34:45.3	56	34:45.3	56	42:																										
4	29	3:41.3	29	9:03.9	56	12:34.7	26	17:48.6	56	21:27.8	56	26:32.8	26	30:02.4	26	35:09.4	26	35:09.4	26	42:																										
5	46	3:43.1	26	9:04.5	26	12:38.2	56	18:04.9																																						
6	26	3:43.7	56	9:04.7	46	16:19.8	46	21:25.5																																						
7	35	3:46.1	57	11:50.2																																										
8	57	4:45.6	46	12:43.1																																										

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)



Jersey Trophy Rally 2021 Final Awards to MTC 8 In

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)



Final Retirements in Starting Order to MTC 8 In

Car	Cls	Crew	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	Penalty	Total		O/A Pos
21	D	Chris Barette/ Derek Le Bailley	3:35.9	5:04.1	3:29.8	5:26.0												Retire	d	
29	Α	Stuart Thompson/ Edward Gamble	3:41.3	5:22.6														Retire	d	
46	D	Francis Touzel / Matthew Godfrey	3:43.1	9:00.0	3:36.7	5:05.7												Retire	d	
57	Α	Stephen Higgins/ Cat Lund	4:45.6	7:04.6														Retire	d	

Times shown *like this* are notional or penalised

Stage 13	Stage 14	Stage 15	Stage 16	Stage 17	Stage 18	Stage 19	Stage 20	Stage 22 Waterworks	Stage 23 St	Stage 24 Waterworks	Stage 25 St	Stage 26 Waterworks
St	Rozel	St	Rozel	St	Rozel	St	Rozel	1	Lawrence	2	Lawrence	3
John	1	John	2	John	3	John	4	5.51 miles	2	5.51 miles	3	5.51 miles
1	4.29	2	4.29	3	4.29	4	4.29		4.95		4.95	
2.92	miles	2.92	miles	2.92	miles	2.92	miles		miles		miles	
miles		miles		miles		miles						

These results became Final on Saturday 9th October 2021 at 18:15 BST and were signed by Mark Quayle (Clerk of the Course)